State of California
(Page 1 of 2)
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EXECUTIVE ORDER A-243-19
Relating to Certification of New Heavy-Duty Motor Vehicle Engines
VOLVO TRUCK CORPORATION
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by Sections 43100,
43102 and 43103 of the Health and Safety Code; and

Diesel Cert Fuel: 13 CCR 2282
LPG
40 CFR 86.1313-90 40 CFR 86. 1313-94 XX
Primary Intended Service Class:
LHC MHD
Exhaust ECS (incl. MFI, TC, CAC):
ECM, TC, CAC
HHD XX Urban Bus
use abbreviations per SAE J1930 SEP91)
Fuel Rate Fuel Pump EGR PTOX /
Engine Model Rated HP aRated HP Injector ECM/PCM Valve Catalytic
(Eng Code) @ RPM mm / stroke
(7bs/hr)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Converter
Part No.
VE D12-370 370/1700 212.0 (118.9)
INJECTORS
1547909 EPG-1677605
(1)
VEB-1677835
VE D12-415 415/1700 239.0 (134.0) 1547909 EPG- 1677604
(II)
VEB-1677834
VE D12-425 425/1700 245.0 (137.3) 1547909 EPG-8148438
(III)
VEB-8148439
VE D12-370VT 370/1700 212.0 (118.9) 1547909 EPG-8148386
(IV)
VEB-8148389
VE D12-415VT 415/1700 239.0 (134.0) 1547909 EPG-8148385
(V)
VEB-8148388
VE D12-310 310/1700 179.0 (100.3) 1547387 EPG-1677492
(IV)
VEB-1677837
VE D12-335 335/1700 1547387 EPG-1677457
(VII)
194.0 (108.7)
VEB-1677836
VE D12-335VT 335/1700
(VIII)
194.0 (108.7) 1547387 EPG-1677387
VEB-1677390
VE D12-425VT 425/1700 245.0 (137.3) 1547909 EPG-8148475
(IX)
VEB-8148476
EPG-EXHAUST GAS PRESSURE GOVERNOR
VEB=VOLVO ENGINE BRAKE